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Campaign Finance Receipts 
& Expenditures Report 
1/10/2024 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing 

Campaign Candidate Name:Jerry W Stogsdill 
Finance Address: 4414 Tomahawk Road 

Filing Report Address2: 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Office (785) 296-4219 
Fax (785) 296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Termination Report 

City: Prairie Village Zip: 66208 County: Johnson 

Home Phone: (913) 384-3393 Business Phone: (913) 384-3393 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 21 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023) 

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

(Schedule A) view/print 

(Add Lines 1 and 2) 

(Schedule C) view/print 

Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

(Schedule B) view/print 

(Schedule D) view/print 

$47,379.47 

$6,875.00 

$54,254.47 

$360.25 

$53,894.22 

$4,199.02 

17709.00 

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2024 11 :26:52 AM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cole M Robinson 
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SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill 

Name and Address 
Type of Payment Occupation of 

Date 
of Contributor Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual Giving 

funds, Other More Than $150 

APAC 
12/28/23 PO Box 1605 Check 

Hutchinson KS 67504 

Kansas Pet Protection PAC 
11460 Tomahawk Creek 

12/17/23 Parkway Check 
Suite 300 
Leawood KS 66211 

Sarah Justice 
12/16/23 7925 Tomahawk Credit Card Teacher 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Kansas Crossing Casino, 

12/15/23 
LC 

Check 
1275 S. HWY 69 
Pittsburg KS 66762 

Joel Crown 
12/13/23 4200 W. 69th St. Credit Card None 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Kansas Bankers Assoc PAC 
12112/23 PO Box 4407 Check 

Topeka KS 66604 

PAC of Kansas 
Ophthalmologists 

12/05/23 IO W. Phillip Rd Check 
Suite 120 
Vernon Hills IL 60061 

BCS Design Inc 
11/29/23 19930 W. 161 st St. Check 

Olathe KS 66062 

Kansas Contractors Assoc 

11/28/23 
PAC 

Check 
800 SW Jackson St. #100 
Topeka KS 66612 

Sarah Justice 
11/18/23 7925 Tomahawk Credit Card Teacher 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

11/07 /23 Enterprise Holdings INC Check 
PAC 

Amount 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$25.00 

$250.00 

$ I 00.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 



600 Corporate Park Dr 
St. Louis MO 63105 

Hy-Vee Employees PAC 
11/06/23 5820 Westown Parkway Check $150.00 

Wes Des Moines IA 50266 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield 

10/16/23 
of Kansas, Inc 

Check $250.00 
1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka KS 66629 

Kansas Society of CPAs 

09/20/23 
PAC 

Check $100.00 
114 SE 8th Ave 
Topeka KS 66603 

Anheuser Busch Companies 
09/11/23 One Busch Place Check $250.00 

St Louis MO 63118 

Kansas Au 
09/08/23 731 South Kansas Ave Check $250.00 

Topeka KS 66603 

International Union of 

09/06/23 
Elevator Constructors 

Check $250.00 
7154 
Columbia MD 21046 

One Gas, INC PAC 
08/09/23 15 East Fifth St Check $500.00 

Tulsa OK 74103 

T-Mobile 
07 /27 /23 12920 SE 38th St Check $250.00 

Belleview WA 98006 

Kansas Cable PAC 

07/06/23 
900 S. Kansas Ave 

Check $250.00 
Suite 300 
Topeka KS 66612 

Kansas Hospital Association 

06/14/23 
PAC 

Check $250.00 
215 SE 8th Ave 
Topeka KS 66603 

AT&T Services Inc 
06/03/23 220 SE 6th Ave. Check $500.00 

Topeka KS 66603 

Errant deposit of 

03/14/23 
reimbursement check 

Check $800.00 
Not Available 
Not Available NA 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $6875.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0 
...... 



jTOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $687s.oo 1 
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SCHEDULE B 

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill 

Name and Address 
Occupation of Description of 

Date 
of Contributor 

Individual Giving In-Kind 
More Than $150 Contribution 

Je1Ty Stogsdill Additional costs in 
12/23/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate excess of state franking 

Prairie Village KS 66208 bdgt 

Jerry Stogsdill 
Annual web site 

12/10/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate 
hosting fees 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Jerry Stogsdill 
Sunflower State Journal 

11/19/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate 
renewal 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Jerry Stogsdill Ruby Bridges 
11/19/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate Foundation 

Prairie Village KS 66208 Contribution 

Jerry Stogsdill Ticket purchase to 
10/12/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate Mainstream Coalition 

Prairie Village KS 66208 Gala 

Jerry Stogsdill Contribution to 
05/26/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Casino Owner Johnson County 

Prairie Village KS 66208 Democratic Party 

Jerry Stogsdill 
05/25/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate Printer Inc 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Jerry Stogsdill 
03/12/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate Web domain renewal 

Prairie Village KS 66208 

Jerry Stogsdill 
Replacement Printer 

02/27/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd Candidate 
Prairie Village KS 66208 

and copy paper 

Deann Mitchell 
Ticket purchase for 01/08/23 15985 S Clairbome St Financial Consultant 

Olathe KS 66062 
Gov. Kelly's Gala 

Total Itemized (over$ I 00) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($ I 00 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD 

Print this form or Go Back 

Value of 
In-Kind 
Contribution 

$2,829.26 

$420.00 

$160.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$83.98 

$39.98 

$190.80 

$250.00 

$4199.02 

$0 

$4199.02 
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SCHEDULE C 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill 

Date Name and Address 
Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Reimbursement Ticket to Gov. Kelly's 
Deann Mitchell Gala 

01/08/23 15985 S Clairborne St 
Olathe KS 66062 

Special Olympics Kansas 
Donation/Contrib Ticket to Shrimp Boil 

04/03/03 5280 Foxridge Dr 
Mission KS 66202 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD 

Print this form or Go Back 

Amount 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$350.00 

$10.25 

$360.25 
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Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill 

Date Name and Address 

Jerry Stogsdill 
12/31/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd 

SCHEDULED 

OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature of Account 
or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Candidate Loan - 2023 

Prairie Village KS 66208 
spending 

Jerry Stogsdill 
Candidate Loan - pre 2023 12/31/23 4414 Tomahawk Rd 

Prairie Village KS 66208 
carryover 

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Print this form or Go Back 

Balance at Close of 
Period 

$3,949.02 

$13,759.98 

I $17,709.00 


