Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:Jerry W Stogsdill Finance Address: 4414 Tomahawk Road

Filing Report Address2:

City: Prairie Village Zip: 66208 County: Johnson

Home Phone: (913) 384-3393 Business Phone: (913) 384-3393

Office Sought: State Representative District: 21

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$47,379.47
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$6,875.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$54,254.47
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$360.25
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$53,894.22
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$4,199.02
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	17709.00

[&]quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2024 11:26:52 AM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cole M Robinson

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill

	Name and Addin	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/28/23	APAC PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
12/17/23	Kansas Pet Protection PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Suite 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$200.00
12/16/23	Sarah Justice 7925 Tomahawk Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card	Teacher	\$25.00
12/15/23	Kansas Crossing Casino, LC 1275 S. HWY 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$250.00
12/13/23	Joel Crown 4200 W. 69th St. Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card	None	\$100.00
12/12/23	Kansas Bankers Assoc PAC PO Box 4407 Topcka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
12/05/23	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W. Phillip Rd Suite 120 Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check		\$250.00
11/29/23	BCS Design Inc 19930 W. 161st St. Olathe KS 66062	Check		\$250.00
11/28/23	Kansas Contractors Assoc PAC 800 SW Jackson St. #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
11/18/23	Sarah Justice 7925 Tomahawk Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card	Teacher	\$250.00
11/07/23	Enterprise Holdings INC PAC	Check		\$500.00

	600 Corporate Park Dr St. Louis MO 63105			
11/06/23	Hy-Vee Employees PAC 5820 Westown Parkway Wes Des Moines IA 50266	Check		\$150.00
10/16/23	Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00
09/20/23	Kansas Society of CPAs PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$100.00
09/11/23	Anheuser Busch Companies One Busch Place St Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
09/08/23	Kansas Au 731 South Kansas Ave Topcka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/06/23	International Union of Elevator Constructors 7154 Columbia MD 21046	Check		\$250.00
08/09/23	One Gas, INC PAC 15 East Fifth St Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$500.00
07/27/23	T-Mobile 12920 SE 38th St Belleview WA 98006	Check		\$250.00
07/06/23	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Avc Suite 300 Topcka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
06/14/23	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 S E 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
06/03/23	AT&T Services Inc 220 SE 6th Avc. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
03/14/23	Errant deposit of reimbursement check Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$800.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$6875.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Cont	ributions When Contributor No	ot Known	PERSONAL RESEARCH PROPERTY AT THAT OF FRANCE AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET	\$0

\$6875.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
12/23/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Additional costs in excess of state franking bdgt	\$2,829.26
12/10/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Annual web site hosting fees	\$420.00
11/19/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Sunflower State Journal renewal	\$160.00
11/19/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Ruby Bridges Foundation Contribution	\$100.00
10/12/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairic Village KS 66208	Candidate	Ticket purchase to Mainstream Coalition Gala	\$100.00
05/26/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Casino Owner	Contribution to Johnson County Democratic Party	\$25.00
05/25/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairic Village KS 66208	Candidate	Printer Inc	\$83.98
03/12/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Web domain renewal	\$39.98
02/27/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate	Replacement Printer and copy paper	\$190.80
01/08/23	Deann Mitchell 15985 S Clairborne St Olathe KS 66062	Financial Consultant	Ticket purchase for Gov. Kelly's Gala	\$250.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$4199.02	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$4199.02	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
01/08/23	Deann Mitchell 15985 S Clairborne St Olathe KS 66062	Reimbursement Ticket to Gov. Kelly's Gala	\$250.00
04/03/03	Special Olympics Kansas 5280 Foxridge Dr Mission KS 66202	Donation/Contrib Ticket to Shrimp Boil	\$100.00
Total Itemiz	ed Expenditures This Period		\$350.00
Total Uniter	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$10.25
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	JRSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$360.25

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Jerry W Stogsdill

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/31/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate Loan - 2023 spending	\$3,949.02
12/31/23	Jerry Stogsdill 4414 Tomahawk Rd Prairie Village KS 66208	Candidate Loan - pre 2023 carryover	\$13,759.98
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$17,709.00